101.01 1.5mm Mini Fragment Instruments Set

Code Product Name QTY  Unit
101.01.001 1.1/1.5mm Double Drill Guide 1 PCS
101.01.002 1.1 mm Drill Bit 2 PCS
101.01.003 Screw Forceps 1 PCS
101.01.004 Tap for 1.5mm Cortex Screws 1 PCS
101.01.005 Hexagonal 1.5mm Screwdriver with Holding Sleeve 1 PCS
101.01.006 Bone Lever, width 5 mm 1 PCS
101.01.007 Bone Lever, width 8 mm 1 PCS
101.01.008 Bone Lever, width 13 mm 1 PCS
101.01.009 Periosteal Elevator, Double Head, width 3 mm 1 PCS
101.01.010 Periosteal Elevator, Double Head, width 5 mm 1 PCS
101.01.011 Countersink, for 2.0 mm Cortex Bone Screws 1 PCS
101.01.012 Depth Gauge 0-40mm 1 PCS
101.01.013 Muscle Retractor 2 PCS
101.01.014 Sharp Hook 1 PCS
101.01.015 Bending Iron for Plates, L/R 1 Pair
101.01.016 Reduction Forceps, toothed, ratchet lock, length 155 mm 1 PCS
101.01.017 Reduction Forceps, serrated, ratchet lock, length 160 mm 1 PCS
101.01.018 Reduction Forceps, with Points, ratchet lock, length 160 mm 1 PCS
101.01.019 Double Action Bone Rongeurs 1 PCS
101.01.020 Plate Bender Forceps 1 PCS
101.01.021 Wire Cutting Forceps 0-1.5mm 1 PCS
101.01.022 Screw Container 1 PCS
101.01.023 Container 1 SET



101.02 2.0mm Mini Fragment Instruments Set

Code Product Name QTY  Unit
101.02.001 1.5/2.0mm Double Drill Guide
101.02.002 1.5 mm Dirill Bit
101.02.003 Screw Forceps
101.02.004 Tap for 2.0mm Cortex Screws
101.02.005 Hexagonal 1.5mm Screwdriver with Holding Sleeve
101.02.006 Bone Lever, width 5 mm
101.02.007 Bone Lever, width 8 mm
101.02.008 Bone Lever, width 13 mm
101.02.009 Periosteal Elevator, Double Head, width 3 mm
101.02.010 Periosteal Elevator, Double Head, width 5 mm
101.02.011 Countersink, for 2.0 mm Cortex Bone Screws
101.02.012 Depth Gauge 0-40mm
101.02.013 Muscle Retractor
101.02.014 Sharp Hook
101.02.015 Bending Iron for Plates, L/R
101.02.016 Reduction Forceps, toothed, ratchet lock, length 155 mm
101.02.017 Reduction Forceps, serrated, ratchet lock, length 160 mm
101.02.018 Reduction Forceps, with Points, ratchet lock, length 160 mm
101.02.019 Double Action Bone Rongeurs
101.02.020 Plate Bender Forceps
101.02.021 Wire Cutting Forceps 0-1.5mm
101.02.022 Screw Container
101.02.023 Container
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101.03 2.4mm Mini Fragment Instruments Set

Code Product Name QTY  Unit
101.03.001 1.8/2.4mm Double Drill Guide
101.03.002 1.8mm Dirill Bit
101.03.003 Screw Forceps
101.03.004 Tap for 2.4mm Cortex Screws
101.03.005 Hexagonal 1.5mm Screwdriver with Holding Sleeve
101.03.006 Bone Lever, width 5 mm
101.03.007 Bone Lever, width 8 mm
101.03.008 Bone Lever, width 13 mm
101.03.009 Periosteal Elevator, Double Head, width 3 mm
101.03.010 Periosteal Elevator, Double Head, width 5 mm
101.03.011 Countersink, for 2.0 mm Cortex Bone Screws
101.03.012 Depth Gauge 0-40mm
101.03.013 Muscle Retractor
101.03.014 Sharp Hook
101.03.015 Bending Iron for Plates, L/R
101.03.016 Reduction Forceps, toothed, ratchet lock, length 155 mm
101.03.017 Reduction Forceps, serrated, ratchet lock, length 160 mm
101.03.018 Reduction Forceps, with Points, ratchet lock, length 160 mm
101.03.019 Double Action Bone Rongeurs
101.03.020 Plate Bender Forceps
101.03.021 Wire Cutting Forceps 0-1.5mm
101.03.022 Screw Container
101.03.023 Container
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102 Micro Surgery Instruments Set

Code Product Name QTY  Unit
102.001 Micro Screw Case,1.5mm 1 PCS
102.002 Plate Tray 1 PCS
102.003 Plate Tray 1 PCS
102.004 Cruciform screwdriver Shafts, With Sleeve 1 PCS
102.005 Tap cortical 1.5mm 1 PCS
102.006 Double Drill Sleeve ®1.1/1.5 1 PCS
102.007 Drill Bit ®1.1x60mm 3 PCS
102.008 Micro Screw Case,2.0mm 1 PCS
102.009 Plate Tray 1 PCS
102.010 Plate Tray 1 PCS
102.011 Cruciform screwdriver Shafts,With Sleeve 1 PCS
102.012 Tap cortical 2.0mm 1 PCS
102.013 Double Drill Sleeve ®1.5/2.0 1 PCS
102.014 Drill Bit ®1.5x70mm 3 PCS
102.015 Micro Screw Case,2.7mm 1 PCS
102.016 Plate Tray 1 PCS
102.017 Plate Tray 1 PCS
102.018 Cruciform screwdriver Shafts,With Sleeve 1 PCS
102.019 Tap cortical 2.7mm 1 PCS
102.020 Double Drill Sleeve ®2.0/2.7 1 PCS
102.021 Drill Bit $2.0x80mm 3 PCS
102.022 Skin Hook, Single 1 PCS
102.023 Skin Hook, Double 1 PCS
102.024 Straight Handle, AO QC 1 PCS
102.025 Plate Cutter 1 PCS
102.026 Countersink 4mm, AO QC 1 PCS
102.027 Screw Forceps 1 PCS
102.028 Periosteal Elevator, Double Side, (Round 4mm+Square 5mm) 2 PCS
102.029 Sharp Hook 1 PCS
102.030 Hohmann Retractor, width 12mm 1 PCS
102.031 Hohmann Retractor, width 8mm 1 PCS
102.032 Hohmann Retractor, width 6mm 1 PCS
102.033 Depth Gauge 0-40mm 1 PCS
102.034 Plate Holding Forceps 1 PCS
102.035 Plate Bending Forceps 1 PCS
102.036 T-Handle, AO QC 1 PCS
102.037 Reduction Forceps, with Serrated Jaw, ratchet,150mm 1 PCS
102.038 Reduction Forceps with Points, broad, ratchet, 150mm 1 PCS
102.039 Screw Holding Forceps, ratchet, 150mm 1 PCS
102.040 Bending Iron L/R 1 Pair
102.041 Container 1 SET



105 2.5/3.5 DCP Instruments Set

Code Product Name QTY Unit
105.001 2.5 mm DCP Drill Guide Neutral and Load 1 PCS
105.002 2.5/4.0mm Universal Drill Guide 1 PCS
105.003 2.5/3.5mm Double Drill Guide 1 PCS
105.004 Screw Forceps 1 PCS
105.005 Tap for 3.5 mm Cortex Screws 1 PCS
105.006 Tap for 4.0 mm Cancellous Bone Screws 1 PCS
105.007 2.5 mm Drill Bit 2 PCS
105.008 3.5 mm Drill Bit 2 PCS
105.009 Bending Templates 10 x 114 1 PCS
105.010 Bending Templates 10 x 87 1 PCS
105.011 Hexagonal 2.5mm Screwdriver with Holding Sleeve 1 PCS
105.012 Depth Gauge 0 - 60mm 1 PCS
105.013 Extraction Screw, conical, for Screws ® 3.5 and 4.0 mm 1 PCS
105.014 Hollow Reamer 6mm 1 PCS
105.015 Countersink, for 3.5 mm Cortex and 4.0 mm Cancellous Bone Screws 1 PCS
105.016 Periosteal Elevator, straight shaft, straight edge, width 8 mm 1 PCS
105.017 Bone Holding Forceps, self-centering, length 190 mm 1 PCS
105.018 Reduction Forceps, toothed, ratchet lock, length 150 mm 1 PCS
105.019 Reduction Forceps, with Points, wide, ratchet lock, length 180 mm 1 PCS
105.020 Bone Lever, width 18 mm 2 PCS
105.021 Bending Iron for Plates, L/R 1 Pair
105.022 Container with Screw Rack 1 SET



106 4.5/6.5 DCP Instruments Set

Code
106.001
106.002
106.003
106.004
106.005
106.006
106.007
106.008
106.009
106.010
106.011
106.012
106.013
106.014
106.015
106.016
106.017
106.018
106.019
106.020
106.021
106.022
106.023
106.024
106.025

Product Name
3.2 mm DCP Dirill Guide Neutral and Load
3.2/4.5mm Universal Drill Guide
4.5/6.5mm Double Drill Guide
Screw Forceps
Tap for 4.5 mm Cortex Screws
Tap for 6.5 mm Cancellous Bone Screws
3.2 mm Drill Bit
4.5 mm Drill Bit
Bending Templates 12 x 120
Bending Templates 12 x 155
Bending Templates 12 x 212
Hexagonal 3.5mm Screwdriver with Holding Sleeve
Depth Gauge 0 - 90mm
Extraction Screw, conical, for Screws ® 4.5 and 6.5 mm
Hollow Reamer 8mm
Countersink, for 4.5 mm Cortex and 6.5 mm Cancellous Bone Screws
Periosteal Elevator, straight shaft, straight edge, width 8 mm
Periosteal Elevator, straight shaft, straight edge, width 16 mm
Bone Holding Forceps, self-centering, length 190 mm
Reduction Forceps, toothed, ratchet lock, length 150 mm
Reduction Forceps, with Points, wide, ratchet lock, length 180 mm
Bone Lever, width 18 mm
Bone Lever, width 44 mm
Bending Iron for Plates, L/R

Container with Screw Rack

QTY  Unit
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PCS
PCS
PCS
PCS
PCS
PCS
PCS
PCS
PCS
PCS
PCS
PCS
PCS
PCS
PCS
PCS
PCS
PCS
PCS
PCS
PCS
PCS
PCS
Pair
SET




107 Small Fragment Instruments Set with LCP

Code Product Name QTY  Unit
105.001 2.5 mm DCP Drill Guide Neutral and Load 1 PCS
105.002 2.5/4.0mm Universal Drill Guide 1 PCS
105.003 2.5/3.5mm Double Drill Guide 1 PCS
107.001 Tap for 3.5 mm Cortex Screws, AO Quick Coupling 1 PCS
107.002 Tap for 4.0 mm Cancellous Bone Screws, AO Quick Coupling 1 PCS
107.003 Tap for 3.5 mm Locking Screws, AO Quick Coupling 1 PCS
107.004 Push-Pull Reduction Device 3.5mm 1 PCS
107.005 Guide Pin 1.5mm 2 PCS
105.007 2.5 mm Drill Bit 2 PCS
105.008 3.5 mm Dirill Bit 2 PCS
107.006 2.8 mm Drill Bit, with limited 1 PCS
107.007 3.5/1.5mm Threaded Drill Guide 2 PCS
107.008 3.5/2.8mm Threaded Drill Guide 2 PCS
105.009 Bending Templates 10 x 114 1 PCS
105.010 Bending Templates 10 x 87 1 PCS
107.009 T Handle, Quick Coupling 1 PCS
107.010 Torque Limited Handle, Quick Coupling, 1.5NM 1 PCS
105.011 Hexagonal 2.5mm Screwdriver with Holding Sleeve 1 PCS
105.012 Depth Gauge 0 - 60mm 1 PCS
107.011 Hexagonal 2.5mm Screwdriver, AO Quick Coupling 1 PCS
e ke S 0 Gk o, cnkcel 1 s
107.013 Hollow Reamer, AO Quick Coupling, 6mm 1 PCS
107.014 :)cr)lg.]ga:?r’:ké:r?es ::ka.g l‘rlf:rl’lnn?)’ancellous Bone Screws 1 PCS
105.016 Periosteal Elevator, straight shaft, straight edge, width 8 mm 1 PCS
107.015 Periosteal Elevator, straight shaft, straight edge, width 12 mm 1 PCS
105.017 Bone Holding Forceps, self-centering, length 190 mm 1 PCS
105.018 Reduction Forceps, toothed, ratchet lock, length 150 mm 1 PCS
105.019 Reduction Forceps, with Points, wide, ratchet lock, length 180 mm 1 PCS
105.020 Bone Lever, width 18 mm 2 PCS
105.021 Bending Iron for Plates, L/R 1 Pair
107.016 Container 1 SET



108 Large Fragment Instruments Set with LCP

Code Product Name QTY  Unit
106.001 3.2 mm DCP Drill Guide Neutral and Load 1 PCS
106.002 3.2/4.5mm Universal Drill Guide 1 PCS
106.003 4.5/6.5mm Double Drill Guide 1 PCS
108.001 Tap for 4.5 mm Cortex Screws, AO Quick Coupling 1 PCS
108.002 Tap for 6.5 mm Cancellous Bone Screws, AO Quick Coupling 1 PCS
108.003 Tap for 5.0mm Locking Bone Screws, AO Quick Coupling 1 PCS
108.004 Push-Pull Reduction Device 5.0mm 1 PCS
108.005 Guide Pin 2.5mm 2 PCS
106.007 3.2 mm Drill Bit 2 PCS
106.008 4.5 mm Drill Bit 2 PCS
108.006 4.3 mm Drill Bit, with limited 1 PCS
108.007 5.0/2.0mm Threaded Drill Guide 2 PCS
108.008 5.0/4.3mm Threaded Drill Guide 2 PCS
106.009 Bending Templates 12 x 120 1 PCS
106.010 Bending Templates 12 x 155 1 PCS
106.011 Bending Templates 12 x 212 1 PCS
108.009 T Handle, Quick Coupling 1 PCS
108.010 Torque Limited Handle, Quick Coupling, 4.0NM 1 PCS
106.012 Hexagonal 3.5mm Screwdriver with Holding Sleeve 1 PCS
106.013 Depth Gauge 0 - 90mm 1 PCS
108.011 Hexagonal 3.5mm Screwdriver, AO Quick Coupling 1 PCS
106.015 Hollow Reamer 8mm, AO Quick Coupling 1 PCS
106.016 g)?iﬁ;eﬁgkégr?es :::jké.:So Lrj’rr:ran?Z’ancellous Bone Screws RS
103.014 Periosteal Elevator, straight shaft, straight edge, width 12 mm 1 PCS
106.018 Periosteal Elevator, straight shaft, straight edge, width 16 mm 1 PCS
106.019 Bone Holding Forceps, self-centering, length 190 mm 1 PCS
106.020 Reduction Forceps, toothed, ratchet lock, length 150 mm 1 PCS
106.021 Reduction Forceps, with Points, wide, ratchet lock, length 180 mm 1 PCS
106.022 Bone Lever, width 18 mm 1 PCS
106.023 Bone Lever, width 44 mm 1 PCS
106.024 Bending Iron for Plates, L/R 1 Pair
108.012 Container 1 SET




109 3.5mm LCP Instruments Set

Code Product Name QTY  Unit
008.001  Threaded Guide Wire 1.5mm 2 PCS
008.002  Drill Bit 2.6mm,length  115mm 2 PCS
008.003  Drill Bit 2.8mm,length  165mm 2 PCS
008.004 Threaded Wire Guide 1.5mm 2 PCS
008.005 Threaded Drill Guide 2.8mm 2 PCS
008.006  Push -Pull Reduction Device 1 PCS
008.007 Tap For Cortex 3.5mm, AO QC 1 PCS
008.008 Tap For Cancellous 4.0mm, AO QC il PCS
008.009 Tap For Locking 3.5mm,AO QC 1 PCS
008.010  Screwdriver  Shaft,Hexgonal 2.5mm, AO QC 1 PCS
008.011  Straight Handle,AO QC 1 PCS
008.012 T Handle, AO QC 1 PCS
008.013 Torque Limiting Handle 1.5NM, AO QC 1 PCS
008.014  Universal Drill Guide 3.5mm 1 PCS
008.015 Screw Forceps 1 PCS
008.016  Depth Guage 0-60mm 1 PCS

008.017 Container With Screw Rack 1 PCS



110 5.0mm LCP Instruments Set

Code Product Name QTY  Unit
110.001 Threaded Guide Wire 2.0mm 2 PCS
110.002 Drill Bit 3.2mm,length  150mm 2 PCS
110.003 Drill Bit 4.3mm,length  280mm 2 PCS
110.004 Threaded Wire Guide 2.0mm/5.0mm 2 PCS
110.005 Threaded Drill Guide 4.3mm/5.0mm 2 PCS
110.006 Push-Pull Reduction Device 1 PCS
110.007 Tap For Cortex 4.5mm, AO QC 1 PCS
110.008 Tap For Cancellous 6.5mm, AO QC 1 PCS
110.009 Tap For Locking 5.0mm,AO QC 1 PCS
110.010 Screwdriver Shaft,Hexgonal 3.5mm, AO QC 1 PCS
110.011 Straight Handle,AO QC 1 PCS
110.012 T Handle, AO QC 1 PCS
110.013 Torque Limiting Handle5.0NM, AO QC 1 PCS
110.014 Universal Drill Guide 4.5mm il PCS
110.015 Screw Forceps 1 PCS
110.016 Depth Gauge 0-90mm 1 PCS

110.017 Container With Screw Rack 1 PCS



111 3.5/4.0/4.5mm Cannulated Screw Instruments Set

B 35mm
Code Product Name QTY  Unit
111.01.001 Cannulated Drill Bit ©2.7x150 1 PCS
111.01.002 Limited Block 1 PCS
111.01.003 Wrench for Block 1 PCS
111.01.004 Guide Wire 1.2mm 1 PCS
111.01.005 Threaded Guide Wire 1.2mm 1 PCS
111.01.006 Cleaning Stylet 1.2mm 1 PCS
111.01.007 Protection Sleeve 8.0mm/2.7mm&Drill Sleeve 2.7/1.2mm 1 PCS
111.01.008 Screw Forceps 1 PCS
111.01.009 Cannulated Screw Measuring Device 1 PCS
111.01.010 Screwdiver Hexagonal 2.5mm,with screw holding sleeve 1 PCS
111.01.011 Cannulated Hexagonal Screwdiver Hexagonal 2.5mm/1.2mm 1 PCS
111.01.012 Cannulated Countersink ©6.5 1 PCS
111.01.013 Cannulated Tap, Cannulated Screw 3.5mm 1 PCS
111.01.014 Container With Screw Rack 1 SET

B 4.0mm
Code Product Name QTY  Unit
111.02.001 Cannulated Drill Bit ©2.7x150 1 PCS
111.02.002 Limited Block 1 PCS
111.02.003 Wrench for Block 1 PCS
111.02.004 Guide Wire 1.2mm 1 PCS
111.02.005 Threaded Guide Wire 1.2mm 1 PCS
111.02.006 Cleaning Stylet 1.2mm 1 PCS
111.02.007 Protection Sleeve 8.0mm/2.7mm&Drill Sleeve 2.7/1.2mm 1 PCS
111.02.008 Screw Forceps 1 PCS
111.02.009 Cannulated Screw Measuring Device 1 PCS
111.02.010 Screwdiver Hexagonal 2.5mm,with screw holding sleeve 1 PCS
111.02.011 Cannulated Hexagonal Screwdiver Hexagonal 2.5mm/1.2mm 1 PCS
111.02.012 Cannulated Countersink ©6.5 1 PCS
111.02.013 Cannulated Tap, Cannulated Screw 4.0mm 1 PCS
111.02.014 Container With Screw Rack 1 SET

B 45mm
Code Product Name QTY  Unit
111.03.001 Cannulated Drill Bit $3.2x150 1 PCS
111.03.002 Limited Block 1 PCS
111.03.003 Wrench for Block 1 PCS
111.03.004 Guide Wire 1.5mm 1 PCS
111.03.005 Threaded Guide Wire 1.5mm 1 PCS
111.03.006 Cleaning Stylet 1.5mm 1 PCS
111.03.007 Protection Sleeve 8.0mm/3.2mm&Drill Sleeve 3.2/1.5mm 1 PCS
111.03.008 Screw Forceps 1 PCS
111.03.009 Cannulated Screw Measuring Device 1 PCS
111.03.010 Screwdiver Hexagonal 3.5mm,with screw holding sleeve 1 PCS
111.03.011 Cannulated Hexagonal Screwdiver Hexagonal 3.5mm/1.5mm 1 PCS
111.03.012 Cannulated Countersink ®8 1 PCS
111.03.013 Cannulated Tap, Cannulated Screw 4.5mm 1 PCS
111.03.014 Container With Screw Rack 1 SET



112 6.5/7.0/7.3mm Cannulated Screw Instruments Set

B 6.5mm
Code Product Name QTY  Unit
112.01.001 Guide Wire 2.5mmx260mm 3 PCS
112.01.002 Threaded Guide Wire 2.5mmx280mm 3 PCS
112.01.003 Cleaning Stylet 2.5mmx280mm 1 PCS
112.01.004 Limited Block 1 PCS
112.01.005 Cannulatd Drill Bit ®5.0mm/2.5mm 1 PCS
112.01.006 Wrench for Block 1 PCS
112.01.007 Screw Forceps 1 PCS
112.01.008 Dirill Sleeve 10mm/5mm, Wire Sleeve 5mm/2.5mm 1 PCS
112.01.009 Protection Sleeve 12mm/10mm, Wire Sleeve 10mm/2.5mm 1 PCS
112.01.010 Multible Wire Guide 1 PCS
112.01.011 2.5mm Adjustable Parallel Wire Guide 1 PCS
112.01.012 Wrench for Adjustable Parallel Wire Guide 1 PCS
112.01.013 Cannulated Screw Measuring Device 0-120mm 1 PCS
112.01.014 Cannulated Screwdiver Hexagonal 4.0mm/2.5mm 1 PCS
112.01.015 Screwdiver Hexagonal 4.0mm, with screw holding sleeve 1 PCS
112.01.016 Cannulated Tap,Cannulated Screw 6.5mm 1 PCS
112.01.017 Cannulated Countersink ®9 1 PCS
112.01.018 Container With Screw Rack 1 SET

B 7.0mm
Code Product Name QTY  Unit
112.02.001 Guide Wire 2.5mmx260mm 3 PCS
112.02.002 Threaded Guide Wire 2.5mmx280mm 3 PCS
112.02.003 Cleaning Stylet 2.5mmx280mm 1 PCS
112.02.004 Limited Block 1 PCS
112.02.005 Cannulatd Drill Bit ®5.0mm/2.5mm 1 PCS
112.02.006 Wrench for Block 1 PCS
112.02.007 Screw Forceps 1 PCS
112.02.008 Drill Sleeve 10mm/5mm, Wire Sleeve 5mm/2.5mm 1 PCS
112.02.009 Protection Sleeve 12mm/10mm, Wire Sleeve 10mm/2.5mm 1 PCS
112.02.010 Multible Wire Guide 1 PCS
112.02.011 2.5mm Adjustable Parallel Wire Guide 1 PCS
112.02.012 Wrench for Adjustable Parallel Wire Guide 1 PCS
112.02.013 Cannulated Screw Measuring Device 0-120mm 1 PCS
112.02.014 Cannulated Screwdiver Hexagonal 4.0mm/2.5mm 1 PCS
112.02.015 Screwdiver Hexagonal 4.0mm, with screw holding sleeve 1 PCS
112.02.016 Cannulated Tap,Cannulated Screw 7.0mm 1 PCS
112.02.017 Cannulated Countersink ®9 1 PCS
112.02.018 Container With Screw Rack 1 SET

B 7.3mm
Code Product Name QTY  Unit
112.03.001 Guide Wire 2.5mmx260mm 3 PCS
112.03.002 Threaded Guide Wire 2.5mmx280mm 3 PCS
112.03.003 Cleaning Stylet 2.5mmx280mm 1 PCS
112.03.004 Limited Block 1 PCS
112.03.005 Cannulatd Drill Bit ®5.0mm/2.5mm 1 PCS
112.03.006 Wrench for Block 1 PCS
112.03.007 Screw Forceps 1 PCS
112.03.008 Drill Sleeve 10mm/5mm, Wire Sleeve 5mm/2.5mm 1 PCS
112.03.009 Protection Sleeve 12mm/10mm, Wire Sleeve 10mm/2.5mm 1 PCS
112.03.010 Multible Wire Guide 1 PCS
112.03.011 2.5mm Adjustable Parallel Wire Guide 1 PCS
112.03.012 Wrench for Adjustable Parallel Wire Guide 1 PCS
112.03.013 Cannulated Screw Measuring Device 0-120mm 1 PCS
112.03.014 Cannulated Screwdiver Hexagonal 4.0mm/2.5mm 1 PCS
112.03.015 Screwdiver Hexagonal 4.0mm, with screw holding sleeve 1 PCS
112.03.016 Cannulated Tap,Cannulated Screw 7.0mm 1 PCS
112.03.017 Cannulated Countersink ®9 1 PCS
112.03.018 Container With Screw Rack 1 SET



112 6.5/7.0/7.3mm Cannulated Screw Instruments Set

B 6.5mm
Code Product Name QTY  Unit
112.01.001 Guide Wire 2.5mmx260mm 3 PCS
112.01.002 Threaded Guide Wire 2.5mmx280mm 3 PCS
112.01.003 Cleaning Stylet 2.5mmx280mm 1 PCS
112.01.004 Limited Block 1 PCS
112.01.005 Cannulatd Drill Bit ®5.0mm/2.5mm 1 PCS
112.01.006 Wrench for Block 1 PCS
112.01.007 Screw Forceps 1 PCS
112.01.008 Dirill Sleeve 10mm/5mm, Wire Sleeve 5mm/2.5mm 1 PCS
112.01.009 Protection Sleeve 12mm/10mm, Wire Sleeve 10mm/2.5mm 1 PCS
112.01.010 Multible Wire Guide 1 PCS
112.01.011 2.5mm Adjustable Parallel Wire Guide 1 PCS
112.01.012 Wrench for Adjustable Parallel Wire Guide 1 PCS
112.01.013 Cannulated Screw Measuring Device 0-120mm 1 PCS
112.01.014 Cannulated Screwdiver Hexagonal 4.0mm/2.5mm 1 PCS
112.01.015 Screwdiver Hexagonal 4.0mm, with screw holding sleeve 1 PCS
112.01.016 Cannulated Tap,Cannulated Screw 6.5mm 1 PCS
112.01.017 Cannulated Countersink ®9 1 PCS
112.01.018 Container With Screw Rack 1 SET

B 7.0mm
Code Product Name QTY  Unit
112.02.001 Guide Wire 2.5mmx260mm 3 PCS
112.02.002 Threaded Guide Wire 2.5mmx280mm 3 PCS
112.02.003 Cleaning Stylet 2.5mmx280mm 1 PCS
112.02.004 Limited Block 1 PCS
112.02.005 Cannulatd Drill Bit ®5.0mm/2.5mm 1 PCS
112.02.006 Wrench for Block 1 PCS
112.02.007 Screw Forceps 1 PCS
112.02.008 Drill Sleeve 10mm/5mm, Wire Sleeve 5mm/2.5mm 1 PCS
112.02.009 Protection Sleeve 12mm/10mm, Wire Sleeve 10mm/2.5mm 1 PCS
112.02.010 Multible Wire Guide 1 PCS
112.02.011 2.5mm Adjustable Parallel Wire Guide 1 PCS
112.02.012 Wrench for Adjustable Parallel Wire Guide 1 PCS
112.02.013 Cannulated Screw Measuring Device 0-120mm 1 PCS
112.02.014 Cannulated Screwdiver Hexagonal 4.0mm/2.5mm 1 PCS
112.02.015 Screwdiver Hexagonal 4.0mm, with screw holding sleeve 1 PCS
112.02.016 Cannulated Tap,Cannulated Screw 7.0mm 1 PCS
112.02.017 Cannulated Countersink ®9 1 PCS
112.02.018 Container With Screw Rack 1 SET

B 7.3mm
Code Product Name QTY  Unit
112.03.001 Guide Wire 2.5mmx260mm 3 PCS
112.03.002 Threaded Guide Wire 2.5mmx280mm 3 PCS
112.03.003 Cleaning Stylet 2.5mmx280mm 1 PCS
112.03.004 Limited Block 1 PCS
112.03.005 Cannulatd Drill Bit ®5.0mm/2.5mm 1 PCS
112.03.006 Wrench for Block 1 PCS
112.03.007 Screw Forceps 1 PCS
112.03.008 Drill Sleeve 10mm/5mm, Wire Sleeve 5mm/2.5mm 1 PCS
112.03.009 Protection Sleeve 12mm/10mm, Wire Sleeve 10mm/2.5mm 1 PCS
112.03.010 Multible Wire Guide 1 PCS
112.03.011 2.5mm Adjustable Parallel Wire Guide 1 PCS
112.03.012 Wrench for Adjustable Parallel Wire Guide 1 PCS
112.03.013 Cannulated Screw Measuring Device 0-120mm 1 PCS
112.03.014 Cannulated Screwdiver Hexagonal 4.0mm/2.5mm 1 PCS
112.03.015 Screwdiver Hexagonal 4.0mm, with screw holding sleeve 1 PCS
112.03.016 Cannulated Tap,Cannulated Screw 7.0mm 1 PCS
112.03.017 Cannulated Countersink ®9 1 PCS
112.03.018 Container With Screw Rack 1 SET



113 DHS/DCS Instruments Set

Code
113.001
113.002
113.003
113.004
113.005
113.006
113.007
113.008
113.009
113.010
113.011
113.012
113.013
113.014
113.015
113.016
113.017
113.018
113.019
113.020
113.021
113.022
113.023
113.024
113.025
113.026
113.027

Product Name
Drill Bit ©3.2x125mm
Drill Bit @4.5x125mm
Double Drill Sleeve ©4.5/3.2
Double Dirill Sleeve ©6.5/4.5
@3.2DCP Dirill Guide neutral and load
Small Impactor
Tap Cortical 4.5
Tap Cancellous 6.5
DHS/DCS Lag Screw Measuring Device
Tap for DHS/DCS Lag Screw
Threaded Guide Wire ®2.5x250, trocar point
Depth Gauge 0-100
DHS/DCS Centering Sleeve, short DHS/DCS Wrench
DHS/DCS Coupling Screw, cannulated
DHS/DCS Centering Sleeve, long
DHS/DCS Wrench
DHS/DCS Coupling Screw, solid
Large Hexagonal Screwdiver SW3.5
Screw Holding Sleeve
Screw Forceps
DHS/DCS T-Handle, with quick coupling
DHS/DCS Impactor
DHS Angle Guide 135°
DHS Triple Reamer
DCS Triple Reamer
DCS Dirill Guide 95°
Container With Screw Rack

QTY  Unit
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SET




114 Screw Removal Instruments Set

Code Product Name QTY Unit
114.001 Hollow Reamer ®2.7 1 PCS
114.002 Hollow Reamer 3.0 1 PECS
114.001 Hollow Reamer ®4.0 1 PCS
114.002 Hollow Reamer ®5.0 1 BES
114.003 Hollow Reamer ©6.5 1 PCS
114.004 Hollow Reamer ®8.0 1 BE€S
114.005 Hollow Reamer ®10.0 1 PCS
114.010 Extraction Bolt $3.5 1 PCS
114.011 Extraction Bolt 4.5 1 PCS
114.012 Extraction Bolt ®5.5 1 PCS
114.013 Extraction Bolt 6.5 1 PES
114.014 Extraction Screw Hexagonal 2.5,Conical 1 PCS
114.015 Extraction Screw Hexagonal 2.5,Conical 1 PCS
114.016 Extraction Screw Hexagonal 3.5,Conical 1 PCS
114.017 Extraction Screw Hexagonal 4.0,Conical 1 PCS
114.018 Screwdriver Stardriver Shaft T8 1 PCS
114.019 Screwdriver Stardriver Shaft T10 1 PCS
114.020 Screwdriver Stardriver Shaft T15 1 PCS
114.021 Screwdriver Stardriver Shaft T20 1 PCS
114.022 Screwdriver Stardriver Shaft T25 1 PCS
114.023 Screwdriver Stardriver Shaft T27 1 PCS
114.024 Screwdriver Stardriver Shaft T30 1 BES
114.025 Screwdiver Shaft Hexagonal 1.5 1 PCS
114.026 Screwdiver Shaft Hexagonal 2.0 1 PCS
114.027 Screwdiver Shaft Hexagonal 2.5 1 PCS
114.028 Screwdiver Shaft Hexagonal 3.0 1 PCS
114.029 Screwdiver Shaft Hexagonal 3.5 1 PCS
114.030 Screwdiver Shaft Hexagonal 4.0 1 PCS
114.031 Screwdiver Shaft Hexagonal 4.5 1 PCS
114.032 Screwdiver Shaft Hexagonal 5.0 1 PCS =
114.033 Screwdiver Shaft Hexagonal 5.5 1 PCS e
114.034 Cruciform screwdriver Shafts ®3 1 PCS =
114.035 Screwdiver Shafts Square 1.2 1 PCS -
114.036 Screwdiver Shafts Square 1.5 1 PCS =
114.037 Screwdiver Shafts Square 2.0 1 PCS | :
114.038 Screw Driver Shaft “—"3X0.5mm 1 PCS s
114.039 Screw Driver Shaft “—”6X1.0mm 1 PCS £
114.040 Screwdriver For Pedicle Screw 1 PCS
114.041 High Speed Drill Bits ®5 1 PCS
114.042 High Speed Drill Bits ®6 1 PCS
114.043 High Speed Drill Bits ®7 1 PCS
114.044 Pliers,for screw removal 1 PCS
114.045 T-Handle,AO QC 1 PCS
114.046 Straight Handle,AO QC 1 PCS
114.047 Round Gouge, Width 10mm 1 PCS
114.048 Screw Extractor 3.5mm 1 PCS
114.049 Screw Extractor 4.5mm 1 PCS
114.050 Awl 1 PCS
114.051 Sharp Hook 1 PCS
114.052 Container 1 SET



115 Pelvic Reconstruction Instruments Set

Code Product Name QTY Unit
115.001 Spiked Disc,Round Curved 1 PCS
115.002 Spiked Disc,Round Flat 1 PCS
115.003 Ball Spike, straight, with pointed ball tips, length 300mm 2 PCS
115.004 Pelvic Reduction Forceps, angled,with pointed ball tips 6.5 mm,length 24( 1 PCS
115.005 Pelvic Reduction Forceps, angled,with pointed ball tips 6.5 mm,length 200 1 PCS
115.006 Pelvic Reduction Forceps, angled,with pointed ball tips 6.5 mm,length 25( 1 PCS
a0 e ™" 1 pos
1 eos
115.009 Pelvic Reduction Forceps, asymmetric,with pointed ball tips 6.5 mm 1 PCS
115.010 Pelvic Reduction Forceps with pointed ball tips 6.5 mm, length 400 mm 1 PCS
115.011 Pelvic Reduction Forceps with 3 pointed ball tips 6.5 mm, length 400 mm 1 PCS
115.012 Pelvic Reduction Forceps, large, adjustable, speed lock, length 300 mm 1 PCS
115.013 Bone Hook, sharp, medium, length 230 mm 1 PCS
115.014 Bone Hook, sharp, large, length 200 mm 1 PCS
115.015 Pelvic Retractor, blunt 1 PCS
115.016 Drill Bit ®2.5 mm 2 PCS
115.017 Drill Bit ®3.0 mm 2 PCS
115.018 Double Drill Guide 2.5/3.5 1 PCS
115.019 Universal Drill Guide 3.0/4.0 1 PCS
115.020 Flexible Drill Bit 3.2 1 PCS
115.021 Drill Guide 3.2 For Flexible Drill Bit 1 PCS
115.022 Depth Gauge 0-60mm 1 PCS
115.023 Tap With T Handle,Cortical 3.5mm 1 PCS
115.024 Tap With T Handle,Cancellous 4.0mm 1 PCS
115.025 Bending Iron for Reconstruction Plates 3.5 and 4.5, length 190 mm 1 PCS
115.026 Bending Template, 3.5 Reconstruction Plates, straight 1 PCS
115.027 Bending Template, 3.5 Reconstruction Plates, curved 1 PCS
115.028 Bending Pliers for Reconstruction Plates 3.5 1 PCS
115.029 Screwdriver hexagonal, 2.5 mm, with screw holding sleeve 1 PCS
115.030 Screw Forceps, Ratched 1 PCS
115.031 Screwdriver With Universal Joint, hexagonal, 2.5 mm 1 PCS
115.032 Container 1 SET



116 Large Distractor Instruments Set

Code Product Name QTY  Unit
116.001 Schanz Screw 5.0mm, length 150/50mm, Staineless Steel 2 PCS
116.002 Schanz Screw 5.0mm, length 170/50mm, Staineless Steel 2 PCS
116.003 Schanz Screw 5.0mm, length 200/50mm, Staineless Steel 2 PCS
116.004 Drill Bit 3.5mm, length 195/170mm, 2-flutr, for Quick Coupling 1 PCS
116.005 Pin Wrench 4.5mm, length 120mm 1 PCS
116.006 Universal Chuck with T-Handle 1 PCS
116.007 Drill Sleeve 5.0/3.5, long 1 PCS
116.008 Drill Sleeve 6.0/5.0, long 1 PCS
116.009 Trocar 3.5mm, long 1 PCS
116.010 Threaded Rod 14.0mm, length 480mm, for Large Distractor 1 PCS
116.011 Threaded Rod 14.0mm, length 330mm, for Large Distractor 1 PCS
116.012 Nut, Knurled, for Large Distractor 3 PCS
116.013 Sliding Carriage with Adjusting Nut, for Large Distractor 1 PCS
116.014 Double Joint, complete, for Large Distractor 1 PCS
16 015 el camete 6,07 for Large Disracor 2 oS
116.016 Holding Sleeve with Wing Screw, length 105mm, > PCS

internal diameter 6.0mm, for Large Distractor

116.017 Container 1 SET



117 Collinear Reduction Clamp Set

Code Product Name QTY  Unit
117.001 Collinear Reduction Clamp 1 PCS
117.002 Kischner Wire ®2.5x400mm 2 PCS
117.003 Threaded Kischner Wire ®2.5x400mm 2 PCS
117.004 Cleaning Wire ®2mm 1 PCS
117.005 LCP Reduction Attachment 1 PCS
117.006 Spiked Disk, Reduction Attachment 2 PCS
117.007 Pelvic Arm 1 PCS
117.008 Hohmann-style Arm 1 PCS
117.009 Percutaneous Arm 1 PCS

1

117.010 Container SET



118 Flexible Reamer Instruments Set

Code Product Name QTY  Unit
118.001 T handle, Synthes QC 1 PCS
118.002 Flexible Reamer 8.0X480mm, Synthes QC 1 PCS
118.003 Flexible Reamer7.0X480mm, Synthes QC 1 PCS
118.004 Reamer Head 7.5mm 1 PCS
118.005 Reamer Head 8.0mm 1 PCS
118.006 Reamer Head 8.5mm 1 PCS
118.007 Reamer Head 9.0mm 1 PCS
118.008 Reamer Head 9.5mm 1 PCS
118.009 Reamer Head 10.0mm 1 PCS
118.010 Reamer Head 10.5mm 1 PCS
118.011 Reamer Head 11.0mm 1 PCS
118.012 Reamer Head 11.5mm 1 PCS
118.013 Reamer Head 12.0mm 1 PCS
118.014 Reamer Head 12.5mm 1 PCS
118.015 Reamer Head 13.0mm 1 PCS
118.016 Reamer Head 13.5mm 1 PCS
118.017 Reamer Head 14.0mm 1 PCS
118.018 Reamer Head 14.5mm 1 PCS
118.019 Reamer Head 15.0mm 1 PCS
118.020 Reamer Head 15.5mm 1 PCS
118.021 Reamer Head 16.0mm 1 PCS
118.022 Reamer Head 16.5mm 1 PCS
118.023 Reamer Head 17.0mm 1 PCS
118.024 Container 1 SET



119 Titanium Elastic Nail Instruments Set

Code
113.001
113.002
113.003
113.004
113.005
113.006
113.007
113.008
113.009
113.010
113.011
113.012
113.013
113.014
113.015
113.016
113.017

Product Name
Drill Bit ©2.7x125mm
Drill Bit ©3.2x150mm
Drill Bit ®4.5x150mm
Double Drill Sleeve ©4.5/3.2
Bender, for Titanium Elastic Nails
Inserter, for Titanium Elastic Nail End Cap
Standard Tamp
Beveled Tamp
Locking Pliers
Cutter, for use with Titanium Elastic Nails
Inserter, for Titanium Elastic Nails
Hammer Guide, for Titanium Elastic Nails
Locking Slide Hammer, 400 grams Spanner Wrench
Spanner Wrench
Awl, for use with Titanium Elastic Nails
Container
Titanium Elastic Nails 1.5, 2.0, 2.5, 3.0, 3.5 4.0mm

QTY  Unit

1
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120 Pin and Wire Instruments Set

Code
120.001
120.002
120.003
120.004
120.005
120.006
120.007
120.008
120.009
120.010
120.011

120.012

120.013

Product Name
Wire Passer 40mm
Wire Passer 30mm
Bending Iron for Kirschner Wires
Wire Tightener with handle and two pegs, 240 mm length
Wire Tightener Forceps 0.8/1.0/1.2mm
Pin Holding Forceps, Tungsten Carbide Insters
Wire Cutter, Tungsten Carbide Insters, 160mm Length
Wire Cutter, Tungsten Carbide Insters, 230mm Length
Flat-Nosed Parallel Pliers 160 mm length
Front End, Wire Cutting Plier, Upper to 2.5mm 200mm Length
Wire Cutter, 1.5/2.0/3.0mm, 200mm length

Kirschner Wire Rack,
for0.8/1.0/1.2/1.5/2.0/2.5/3.0/3.5/4.0/4.5mm X 250mm

Container

QTY  Unit
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SET




121 Anterior Cervical Plate Instruments Set

Code Product Name QTY  Unit
121.001 Screw Holding Sleeve 2 PCS
121.002 Screw Driver Shaft “—"/AO Quick Coupling 1 PCS
121.003 Plate Holding Forceps 1 PCS
121.004 Screw Driver Shaft Hex 2.5mm/AO Quick Coupling 2 PCS
121.005 Dirill Bit Dia 2.5mm/AO Quick Coupling 1 PCS
121.006 Adjustable Taps 4.0mm/12-20mm 1 PCS
121.007 Adjustable Drill Bit Dia2.5mm/12-20mm 2 PCS
121.008 Implant Tray 1 PCS
121.009 Curette 3mm 1 PCS
121.010 Fixation Pin 4 PCS
121.011 Distraction Screw 2 PCS
121.012 Plate Bending Forceps 1 PCS
121.013 Quick Couling Handle/Straight,AO 1 PCS
121.014 Drill Guide 1 PCS
121.015 Safety Awl 1 PCS
121.016 Fixation Pin Holder 1 PCS
121.017 Distraction Screw Holder 1 PCS
121.018 Adjustabel Cervical Distractor 1 PCS
121.019 Container 1 PCS



122 Posterior Cervical Rod-Screw Instruments Set

Code Product Name QTY  Unit
122.001 Depth Guage 1 PCS
122.002 Pedicle Awi 1 PCS
122.003 Dirill Sleeve With Scale 1 PCS
122.004 Drill Bit ®2.5mm 1 PCS
122.005 Drill Bit ®2.7mm 1 PCS
122.006 Tap for Pedicle Screw 3.5mm 1 PCS
122.007 Tap for Pedicle Screw 4.0mm 1 PCS
122.008 Screwdriver Shaft with Holding Sleeve 1 PCS
122.009 Hex2.5 AO Quick Coupling 1 PCS
122.010 Screwdriver for Polyaxial Pedicle Screwaxial 1 PCS
122.011 Nut Screwdriver Hex2.5mm 1 PCS
122.012 Nut Holder Hex2.5mm 1 PCS
122.013 Counter Torque 1 PCS
122.014 Trail Rod ®3.5mm 1 PCS
122.015 Vertabral Hook 1 PCS
122.016 Rod Bender 1 PCS
122.017 Straight Handle AO Quick Coupling 1 PCS
122.018 Rod Holding Forceps 1 PCS
122.019 Screw Holding Forceps 1 PCS
122.020 Retractor Forceps 1 PCS
122.021 In-Situ Bender 1 Pair
122.022 Protection Sleeve For Awl 1 PCS
122.023 Compression Forceps 1 PCS
122.024 Rod Vise 1 PCS
122.025 Pedicle Probe 1 PCS
122.026 Insert Device For Pedical Markers 1 PCS
122.027 Rod Pusher 1 PCS
122.028 Feeler for Screw Channel, Straight 1 PCS
122.029 Feeler for Screw Channel, Curved 1 PCS
122.030 Rod Cultter 1 PCS
122.031 Rod Persuader 1 PCS
122.032 Container 1 PCS



124 Spinal Screw-Rod System Instruments Set

Code Product Name QTY  Unit
124.001 Rod Pushing Forceps 1 PCS
124.002 Rod Holding Forceps 1 PCS
124.003 Feeler for Screw Channel, Straight 1 PCS
124.004 Feeler for Screw Channel, Curved 1 PCS
124.005 Pedicle Probe, Straight 1 PCS
124.006 Pedicle Probe, Curved 1 PCS
124.007 Nut Holder, 5.0mm 1 PCS
124.008 Trail Rod 1 PCS
124.009 Screwdriver for Monoaxial Pedicle Screw 1 PCS
124.010 Screwdriver for Polyaxial Pedicle Screw 1 PCS
124.011 In-Situ Bending Iron(L/R) 2 PCS
124.012 Rod Pusher 1 PCS
124.013 Tap for Pedical Screw 6.5mm 1 PCS
124.014 Tap for Pedical Screw 6.0mm 1 PCS
124.015 Tap for Pedical Screw 5.5mm 1 PCS
124.016 Tap for Pedical Screw 5.0mm 1 PCS
124.017 T-Handle, with quick coupling 1 PCS
124.018 Ratchet Handle, with quick coupling 1 PCS
124.019 Torque-Limiting Screwdriver 12N-M 1 PCS
124.020 Nut Screwdriver 5.0mm 1 PCS
124.021 Insert Device for Fixation Pin 1 PCS
124.022 Fiaxtion Pin L/R 6 PCS
124.023 Pedicle AW 1 PCS
124.024 Counter Torque 1 PCS
124.025 Counter Torque, for Screw Cutter 1 PCS
124.026 Screw Cutter, for Long Arm Pedicle Screw 1 PCS
124.027 Screw Cutting Forceps, for Long Arm Pedicle Screw 1 PCS
124.028 Compression Sleeve 2 PCS
124.029 Rod Bender, with Radius Adjustment 1 PCS
124.030 Reduction Forceps 1 PCS
124.031 Distraction Forceps 1 PCS
124.032 Compression Forceps 1 PCS
124.033 Rod Vise 1 PCS
124.034 Container 1 SET



126 TLIF Instrument Set

Code
126.001
126.002
126.003
126.004
126.005
126.006
126.007
126.008
126.009
126.010
126.011
126.012
126.013
126.014
126.015
126.016
126.017
126.018
126.019
126.020
126.021
126.022
126.023

Product Name
Trial Implant 8mm
Trial Implant 9mm
Trial Implant 10mm
Trial Implant 11mm
Trial Implant 12mm
Trial Implant 13mm
Disc Reamer 8mm
Disc Reamer 10mm
Disc Reamer 12mm
Disc Reamer 14mm
Impactor Straight
Impactor Curved
Nerve Hook
T Handle with quick coupling
Curette Rectangular 7mm
Curette Rectangular 5.5mm
Rasp 10mm
Curette 8mm Left
Curette 8mm Right
Curette Curved 7mm
Slide Hammer
Cage Holder
Container

QTY  Unit

1
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